



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/14/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 02-2J2204

05/14/2025

Project ID: 0221000043

BUTTE, LASSEN, MODOC, PLUMAS, SHASTA, SISKIYOU, TEHAMA
AND TRINITY COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: B

Location: 02-

But,Las,Mod,Plu,Sha,Sis,Teh,
Tri-
32,36,44,70,89,139,147,299-
Var

Number of Items: 21

Install curve warning roadside signs.

DBE - 23.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACHSNHG-000C(567)E

Proposals Issued: 7 **Total Number of Working Days:** 170 **Overrun/Underrun:** -\$2,153,128.00

Number of Bidders: 4 **Engineers Est:** \$3,641,680.00 **% Over/Under Est:** -59.12%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$1,488,552.00 Time: 170 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$2,372,552.00	VC1500004976	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC. 6591 EASTSIDE ROAD REDDING CA 96001	CSLB# 01003147 Phone (530) 949-5637 Fax (855) 846-5806
2	Cost: \$2,209,355.00 Time: 170 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,093,355.00	VC0000108957	INDEPENDENT STRUCTURES, INC. 8490 HARTMEYER LN REDDING CA 96002	CSLB# 00951126 Phone (530) 223-5238 Fax (510) 350-9079
3	Cost: \$2,215,530.00 Time: 170 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,099,530.00	VC1400002898	ROLL'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5527 TRUCK VILLAGE DR. MOUNT SHASTA CA 96067	CSLB# 00971838 Phone (530) 925-1408
4	Cost: \$2,710,203.00 Time: 170 Days x \$5,200.00 Total: \$3,594,203.00	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6025 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,750.00	1,750.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
0003	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00
0004	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	315,000.00	315,000.00
0006	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	18,500.00	18,500.00
0007	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	21,500.00	21,500.00
0008	013357	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00	19,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	56,000.00	56,000.00
0010	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,450.00	1,450.00
0011	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	18,100.0	0.32	5,792.00
0012	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	74.0	220.00	16,280.00
0013	820270	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (WOOD POST)	EA	240.0	60.00	14,400.00
0014	820280	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	39.0	250.00	9,750.00
0015	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	13,700.0	14.25	195,225.00
0016	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	1,780.0	30.75	54,735.00
0017	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1,080.0	499.00	538,920.00
0018	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	50.0	910.00	45,500.00
0019	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	350.0	105.00	36,750.00
0020	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0021	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00

Cost: \$1,488,552.00

Time: 170 Days x \$5,200.00

Bid Amount: \$2,372,552.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
0002	95,000.00	95,000.00	59,500.00	59,500.00	310,500.00	310,500.00
0003	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00
0004	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0005	625,000.00	625,000.00	748,000.00	748,000.00	618,000.00	618,000.00
0006	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
0007	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0008	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
0009	7,500.00	7,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	21,250.00	21,250.00
0010	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
0011	1.00	18,100.00	0.50	9,050.00	1.05	19,005.00
0012	45.00	3,330.00	230.00	17,020.00	1,236.00	91,464.00
0013	95.00	22,800.00	150.00	36,000.00	286.00	68,640.00
0014	250.00	9,750.00	150.00	5,850.00	141.00	5,499.00
0015	13.75	188,375.00	13.00	178,100.00	19.05	260,985.00
0016	30.00	53,400.00	29.50	52,510.00	32.00	56,960.00
0017	595.00	642,600.00	700.00	756,000.00	700.00	756,000.00
0018	950.00	47,500.00	1,700.00	85,000.00	943.00	47,150.00
0019	250.00	87,500.00	150.00	52,500.00	255.00	89,250.00
0020	25,000.00	25,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	500.00	500.00
0021	300,000.00	300,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	306,000.00	306,000.00
Cost:		\$2,209,355.00		\$2,215,530.00		\$2,710,203.00
Time:		170 Days x \$5,200.00		170 Days x \$5,200.00		170 Days x \$5,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$3,093,355.00		\$3,099,530.00		\$3,594,203.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000108957	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	ITEM 5 (33.6%)
	MCW TRAFFIC CONTROL REDDING CA	1038244	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PARTIAL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 17 (100%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 18 (100%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 21 (8%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION, INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	MOBILIZATION FOR SIGN INSTALL